<§> Faraell
Simon Prickett
Text Box
Downloaded from
Advance Product Services Ltd.
For repairs and replacements, visit

- >>>Lfc
120 watts enclosed switching power supplies
ORDER CODES:
I3G0620S
Standard outputs/model numbers
Nominal output Maximum output
voltage d.c. current
Voltage adjustment
range
Model number
6V 20A 4 to6V G6-20S
13G1210S 12V 10A 8 to 12.6V G12-10S
13G1508S 15V 8A 10 to 15.75V G15-8S
13G2405S 24V 5A 16 to 25.2V G24-5S
Four models are available in the same mechanical
package in combinations of output voltage and current
whichgive a maximum output power of 120 watts.
The mains input selector switch is on the front panel of
these models. Instead of screw terminals the output is
taken from 2 off M5 x 0.8 studs. Soft start limits input
current at switch on to less than 16A
These units will second-source those made by other
manufacturers as the fixing and connection methods are
compatible.
Model G30-4S is to special order only. Minimum quantity
20 pieces.
NATO STOCK NUMBERS
G6-20S 6130-99-653-9822
G24-5S 6110-99-745-9456
A FIXING HOLES M3x0 S THREAD IN BOTH SIDES
r
A FIXING HOLES M3xO 5 THREAD IN BASE
IE
15-5 MAX
PROJECTION
,6-8BA TERMINALS
": 9
2 MSxOS
TERMINALS
3-6BA TERMINALS
Weight 1.8kg
G range
Six models available:
6 volts, 40 amps (4-6V)
12 volts, 20 amps (8-12.6V)
15 volts. 16 amps (10-15.75V)
24 volts. 10 amps (16-25.2V)
30 volts. 8 amps (20-31.5V)
48 volts. 5 amps (32-50.4V)
648-5A
BT approval pending
Fixing holes in base and both sides
'A'sAi'* *UA
240 watts enclosed switching power supplies
ORDER CODES:
13G0640A
Standard outputs/model numbers
Nominal output Maximum output
voltage d.c. current
6V 40A
Voltage adjustment
range
4 to6V
Model number
G6-40A
13G1220A 12V 20A 8 to 12.6V G12-20A
13G1516A 15V 16A 10 to 15.75V G15-16A
13G2410A 24V 10A 16 to 25.2V G24-10A
13G3008A 30V 8A 20 to 31.5V G30-8A
13G4805A 48V 5A 32 to 50.4V G48-5A
Thisrangecomprises six models in the same mechanical
package andwith variouscombinations ofoutputvoltage
and current to give a maximum output power of
240 watts.
The required mains input isselected bya link onthefront
panel terminal block. Switch on surge is limited by soft
start to be less than 32A.
These units will second source similar models made by
other manufacturers. A more recent addition to the
240 watt range has been the 48 volt model.
NATO STOCK NUMBER
G24-10A 6130-99-742-0971
ixinG HOLES
I UO'M StOFS
:
£ r.1
PROJECTION
.... -=- 1 1
=M
.M
...
Weight 3kg
SAL SIUOS
8«l 25-6g ON GO
5.0 0 ON C 12-JC
5.0 » ON C 24-10
1|
G range
Six models available:
6 volts, 60 amps (4-6V)
12 volts, 30 amps (8-12.6V)
15 volts, 24 amps (10-15.75V)
24 volts. 15 amps (16-25.2V)
30 volts, 12 amps (20-31.5V)
48 volts, 7.5 amps (32-50.4V)
Fixing holes In base and both sides
360 watts enclosed switching power supplies
ORDER CODES:
13G0660A
Standard outputs/model numbers
Nominal output Maximum output
voltage d.c. current
Voltage adjustment
range
Model number
6V 60A 4 to 6V G6-60A
13G1230A 12V 30A 8 to 12.6V G12-30A
13G1524A 15V 24A 10 to 15.75V G15-24A
13G2415A 24V 15A 16 to 25.2V G24-15A
13G3012A 30V 12A 20 to 31.5V G30-12A
13G4875A 48V 7.5A 32 to 50.4V G48-7.5A
Remarkably compact andefficient, the Farnell 360 watt